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CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY 
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Do not fasten 
the hanger.  

  

 

Always attach a secondary  
support cable or chain. 

Bottom Hook 

Turn about 1.0 cm 

counterclockwise (↶) to decrease 
the spring tension. (keep the hex 
and turn slowly, don’t adjust 
under its capacity) 

When the spring 
breaks, the safe 
pin pops out from 
the spring case and 
collides with one 
of the pins to drop 
the drum from 
rotating. 
(CB5-9 & CB9-15) 

Turn clockwise (↷) 
for increasing the 
spring tension by 
allen key.  

Models 
CB3-5 CB5-7 

CB5-9 CB9-15 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  
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To avoid severe personal injury or 
property damage, READ and STUDY 
this manual before use of tool.  Never stand under the 

counter balancer hanger. 

Do not disassemble or 
modify the product. 

Avoid contact with fluids at all 
times.  

Do not twist and rub the cordage with 
cable during travel. Do not load over the 
stated capacity.  

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  
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Detach tool while removing the 
counter balancer hanger to 
prevent the device from 
dropping.  

Make sure to detach counter 
balancer hanger and tool when 
not in use.  

Make sure to remove the 
counter balancer hanger and 
tool before setting up tension. 

Application area: Indoors  and 
outdoors with normal atmospheric 
conditions. 
Temperature range: -10℃~+40℃ 

Leave some slack in the 
secondary support cable or 
chain to allow the hanger to 
rotate freely. The slack must be 
a suitable length so that the 
hanger will stop within 10 cm 
when falling by accident.  

Secondary 
support cable or 
chain 

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS  
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Cover 
6m/m Allen 
key 

Rubber 
stop 

Casing 

Hanger 

Bottom hook 

Ratchet  

Ratchet 
screw  

Use the allen key 
to adjust the 
spindle  

Model 
Weight 

Capacity 

Hanger 

Weight 

Cable 

Length 
Cable Dia. 

CB3-5 
3~5 kg  

6.6~11 lbs. 

1.82 kg 

4 lbs. 

130 cm 

52 in 

3.2 mm 

0.13 in 

CB5-7 
5~7 kg  

11~15.5lbs. 

1.85 kg 

4.1 lbs. 

130 cm 

52 in 

3.2 mm 

0.13 in 

SPECIFICATIONS AND TECHNICAL DATA 
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Model 
Weight 

Capacity 

Hanger 

Weight 

Cable 

Length 
Cable Dia. 

CB5-9 
5~9 kg 

11~19.8 lbs.  

3.59 kg 

7.9 lbs. 

130 cm 

52 in 

4.0 mm 

0.16 in 

CB9-15 
9~15 kg 

19.8~33 lbs. 

3.61 kg 

8 lbs. 

130 cm 

52 in 

4.0 mm 

0.16 in 

Hook 

Casing 

Rubber  
stop 

Cover 

6m/m Allen 
key 

Safe pin 
Bottom hook 

Ratchet  

Ratchet 
screw  

Use the allen key 
to adjust the 
spindle  

SPECIFICATIONS AND TECHNICAL DATA 
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INSTALLATION: 
 

1. Attach the counter balancer hanger to a steady location. 

2. Attach a secondary support cable and install it to a steady location.   

3. Install tool within the weight capacity to the bottom hook. 

4. Adjust tension to appropriate level after tool installation. 

 

 

CHECK BEFORE USE: 
 

1. The hanger and bottom hook are steady and rotate smoothly. 

2. The cable is undamaged. 

3. The ratchet, ratchet spring, and spindle are steady. 

4. The counter balancer hanger is undamaged and apparently sound. 
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